Anant Manohar will be the Chairman of the State Human Rights Commission

Why In News?

In the meeting held on September 26, 2023 to select the post of Chairman of the State Human Rights Commission, retired Patna High Court judge Anant Manohar Badar was unanimously selected.

Key Points:

- Chief Minister Nitish Kumar, Legislative Council Chairman Devesh Chandra Thakur, Assembly Speaker Avadh Bihari Chaudhary and Leader of Opposition in the Assembly Vijay Sinha attended the meeting to select the Chairman of the State Human Rights Commission.
- The Chairman of the Legislative Council proposed the name of Anant Manohar Badar. His name
 was unanimously approved. Leader of Opposition in the Legislative Council Hari Sahani was not
 present in the meeting, but he had authorized the Leader of Opposition in the Assembly to take the
 decision.
- Anant Manohar Badar was born on 10 August 1961. He started his career as a lawyer in the year 1985 at the Nagpur Bench of the Bombay High Court. He joined the Maharashtra Judicial Service as District Judge in November 2000. Became Additional Judge of Bombay High Court on March 3, 2014. He was transferred to Kerala and then to Patna High Court in May 2020.



PDF Refernece URL: https://www.drishtiias.com/printpdf/anant-manohar-will-be-the-chairman-of-the-state-human-rights-commission

The Vision